
Training 12 Mar 2026 World
Historic Dates, english, #175 Key: bae055a7
Memo. time: 5 min Recall time: 15 min

            Braunschweig burns down
            Fairy fulfills wish
            Sun shines twice as brightly
            The world's strongest man is crowned
            Leopard runs slowly
            Undertaker dies
            Robot waiter declares independence
            Pluto declares independence
            Garden master mows the grass
            1. Latrine built
            Smart PC turns off automatically
            Balloons revolt against gravity
            Polar bears become extinct
            Back and front shoes are invented
            Young man resides in raspberry cave
            Fish create news network
            Geese hold talent show
            Local bakery employs time-bending pastry chefs
            15th satellite around the sun
            Coffee gains sentient awareness
            Confused scorpion stings itself
            Laser surgery becomes standard
            Sasquatch takes ballet class
            Flying pigs survive thunderstorm
            Gnomes build skyscrapers
            Unicorns run for mayor
            Hedgehog graduates college
            Actress seen on Mars
            Politician changes political stance
            Ghosts compete in Olympics
            Edge found
            Show jumping without horses
            Talking trees teach children about nature
            Romans build a temple
            Bananas declare independence
            Queen steps down
            Toasters toast back
            To be continued
            Marathon across the Alps
            Chemical engineer becomes language teacher

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40

1



Training 12 Mar 2026 World
Historic Dates, english, #175 Key: bae055a7
Memo. time: 5 min Recall time: 15 min

            Couple renews their vows
            Memovision founded
            Wishing wells become bankrupt
            Plants hum rock music
            Frogs give speeches for rain
            Mickey Mouse becomes a superstar
            Oceans are drying up
            Firewood can no longer burn
            Giant flowers grow
            Kittens organize a heist
            Monkey eats banana
            Clouds perform street magic
            Wizards declare potato thirst
            Wizards forget basic spells
            Socks migrate to Bermuda
            Rabbits have tea party
            Invisible concert attracts thousands
            Seller sells himself
            Politician defects
            Walking taco stands politics
            Rainbows appear from dust storms
            Board wiped clean
            Samurai drops his sword
            Grew is whisked to Parmesan cheese
            Grannies beat world drone record
            Echoes respond with compliments
            Malaria found in Sweden
            Mermaid dives into history
            Fairytale princess tired of the rose
            Giraffes form marching band
            Clouds rain lemon spritzers on Sunday
            Bees organize festival for world peace
            Bulldogs form a jazz band
            Invention of the time machine
            Axe handles greet kindly
            Kangaroo trains to dance tango
            First male beauty queen
            Bears learn to dance
            Faeries sprinkle glitter on traffic jams
            Spider-Man quits his job

41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80

2



Training 12 Mar 2026 World
Historic Dates, english, #175 Key: bae055a7
Memo. time: 5 min Recall time: 15 min

            Death is on vacation
            Rocket powered roller skates
            Glazed patio becomes indoor space
            Africa is a lush oasis
            Food leftovers unite
            Volcano spews water
            Pirate ship in lake
            Fairies settle neighborhood disputes
            Landmark moves
            Bicycles win beauty contest
            Tecnica takes over Blizzard
            Invisible dog causes chaos
            Pi number renewed
            Painting sold for record price
            Gasoline smells like blueberry jam
            Renovation of the Völkermuseum
            Mermaids sing pop songs
            Jewel theft
            Celebrity penguin opens pet fashion line
            Socks spontaneously dance
            Successful cross between deer and camel
            Adrenaline junkie-worm goes fishing
            Bearded dragon shaved
            Witches open food truck
            Resuscitation course for the dead
            Please walk upside down
            Investor celebrates 1000 years
            Doping is legal
            Fairies dance at Walmart
            Tree jabs away the bird's nest
            Upper age limit introduced
            Bears become baristas
            Wormhole appears in library
            Woman sells her necklace
            Bicycle race around Antarctica
            Witches form a council
            Cat drives tram
            Invisible dog parade planned
            Airplane lands on water
            The interest club's last note

81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99

100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120

3



Training 12 Mar 2026 World
Historic Dates, english, #175 Key: bae055a7
Memo. time: 5 min Recall time: 15 min

            Moonlight pizza delivery happens
            Wizards invent new sport
            Riders' fee does not deter
            Discovery of a star
            Church becomes a disco
            Zombie uprising promotes vegetarianism effectively
            Invisible ink reveals secrets
            Cold wave in Greece
            Biodegradable ammunition with environmental angel
            Karaoke contest for plants
            Invisible man joins circus
            Newton eats a pear
            Giant tomato wins election
            Knights ride hoverboards
            Celebrity famous for no reason
            Chickens become world leaders
            Queen's hat is too large
            Giant marshmallow blocks highway
            Severed hand sewn back on
            Bank robbery in Cairo
            Time-traveling biscuits go missing
            Falling leaves kill pedestrians
            Fish break dance party
            Aliens request help with vacation planning
            Orangutan gets superpowers
            Moonlight sets off fireworks
            Socks start singing loudly
            Clouds vote for sunshine
            Aliens attend tea party
            Octopus writes a novel
            Spiders launch fashion line
            Erased memories stored in clouds
            Elephants migrate to London
            Wildfurs spread rabies
            Time freezes when socks go missing
            The Earth's core solidifies
            Referendum decides alcohol ban
            Ants declare independence
            Ghosts run for mayor
            Dinosaur joins soccer team

121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160

4



Training 12 Mar 2026 World
Historic Dates, english, #175 Key: bae055a7
Memo. time: 5 min Recall time: 15 min

            Dinosaur bone finds treasure
            Wizards reveal magic is real
            Giant shrimp steps back
            Fashion fair in Frankfurt
            Aliens adopt dogs
            Forest becomes fast food
            Description of the immune system
            Clouds knit sweaters
            Dragon runs coffee shop
            Talking tree reads poetry
            Socks reveal secrets when washed
            1. Broadcast of Wetten Dass
            Crocodiles in the Gotha Canal
            Overturned lorry sheds load
            Time travel barbershop opens

161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175

5


