

Training 12 Mar 2026 World

Historic Dates, english, #175
Memo. time: 5 min

Key: bae055a7
Recall time: 15 min

1	Braunschweig burns down
2	Fairy fulfills wish
3	Sun shines twice as brightly
4	The world's strongest man is crowned
5	Leopard runs slowly
6	Undertaker dies
7	Robot waiter declares independence
8	Pluto declares independence
9	Garden master mows the grass
10	1. Latrine built
11	Smart PC turns off automatically
12	Balloons revolt against gravity
13	Polar bears become extinct
14	Back and front shoes are invented
15	Young man resides in raspberry cave
16	Fish create news network
17	Geese hold talent show
18	Local bakery employs time-bending pastry chefs
19	15th satellite around the sun
20	Coffee gains sentient awareness
21	Confused scorpion stings itself
22	Laser surgery becomes standard
23	Sasquatch takes ballet class
24	Flying pigs survive thunderstorm
25	Gnomes build skyscrapers
26	Unicorns run for mayor
27	Hedgehog graduates college
28	Actress seen on Mars
29	Politician changes political stance
30	Ghosts compete in Olympics
31	Edge found
32	Show jumping without horses
33	Talking trees teach children about nature
34	Romans build a temple
35	Bananas declare independence
36	Queen steps down
37	Toasters toast back
38	To be continued
39	Marathon across the Alps
40	Chemical engineer becomes language teacher

Training 12 Mar 2026 World

Historic Dates, english, #175
Memo. time: 5 min

Key: bae055a7
Recall time: 15 min

41	Couple renews their vows
42	Memovision founded
43	Wishing wells become bankrupt
44	Plants hum rock music
45	Frogs give speeches for rain
46	Mickey Mouse becomes a superstar
47	Oceans are drying up
48	Firewood can no longer burn
49	Giant flowers grow
50	Kittens organize a heist
51	Monkey eats banana
52	Clouds perform street magic
53	Wizards declare potato thirst
54	Wizards forget basic spells
55	Socks migrate to Bermuda
56	Rabbits have tea party
57	Invisible concert attracts thousands
58	Seller sells himself
59	Politician defects
60	Walking taco stands politics
61	Rainbows appear from dust storms
62	Board wiped clean
63	Samurai drops his sword
64	Grew is whisked to Parmesan cheese
65	Grannies beat world drone record
66	Echoes respond with compliments
67	Malaria found in Sweden
68	Mermaid dives into history
69	Fairytale princess tired of the rose
70	Giraffes form marching band
71	Clouds rain lemon spritzers on Sunday
72	Bees organize festival for world peace
73	Bulldogs form a jazz band
74	Invention of the time machine
75	Axe handles greet kindly
76	Kangaroo trains to dance tango
77	First male beauty queen
78	Bears learn to dance
79	Faeries sprinkle glitter on traffic jams
80	Spider-Man quits his job

Training 12 Mar 2026 World

Historic Dates, english, #175
Memo. time: 5 min

Key: bae055a7
Recall time: 15 min

81	Death is on vacation
82	Rocket powered roller skates
83	Glazed patio becomes indoor space
84	Africa is a lush oasis
85	Food leftovers unite
86	Volcano spews water
87	Pirate ship in lake
88	Fairies settle neighborhood disputes
89	Landmark moves
90	Bicycles win beauty contest
91	Tecnica takes over Blizzard
92	Invisible dog causes chaos
93	Pi number renewed
94	Painting sold for record price
95	Gasoline smells like blueberry jam
96	Renovation of the Völkermuseum
97	Mermaids sing pop songs
98	Jewel theft
99	Celebrity penguin opens pet fashion line
100	Socks spontaneously dance
101	Successful cross between deer and camel
102	Adrenaline junkie-worm goes fishing
103	Bearded dragon shaved
104	Witches open food truck
105	Resuscitation course for the dead
106	Please walk upside down
107	Investor celebrates 1000 years
108	Doping is legal
109	Fairies dance at Walmart
110	Tree jabs away the bird's nest
111	Upper age limit introduced
112	Bears become baristas
113	Wormhole appears in library
114	Woman sells her necklace
115	Bicycle race around Antarctica
116	Witches form a council
117	Cat drives tram
118	Invisible dog parade planned
119	Airplane lands on water
120	The interest club's last note

Training 12 Mar 2026 World

Historic Dates, english, #175
Memo. time: 5 min

Key: bae055a7
Recall time: 15 min

121	Moonlight pizza delivery happens
122	Wizards invent new sport
123	Riders' fee does not deter
124	Discovery of a star
125	Church becomes a disco
126	Zombie uprising promotes vegetarianism effectively
127	Invisible ink reveals secrets
128	Cold wave in Greece
129	Biodegradable ammunition with environmental angel
130	Karaoke contest for plants
131	Invisible man joins circus
132	Newton eats a pear
133	Giant tomato wins election
134	Knights ride hoverboards
135	Celebrity famous for no reason
136	Chickens become world leaders
137	Queen's hat is too large
138	Giant marshmallow blocks highway
139	Severed hand sewn back on
140	Bank robbery in Cairo
141	Time-traveling biscuits go missing
142	Falling leaves kill pedestrians
143	Fish break dance party
144	Aliens request help with vacation planning
145	Orangutan gets superpowers
146	Moonlight sets off fireworks
147	Socks start singing loudly
148	Clouds vote for sunshine
149	Aliens attend tea party
150	Octopus writes a novel
151	Spiders launch fashion line
152	Erased memories stored in clouds
153	Elephants migrate to London
154	Wildfurs spread rabies
155	Time freezes when socks go missing
156	The Earth's core solidifies
157	Referendum decides alcohol ban
158	Ants declare independence
159	Ghosts run for mayor
160	Dinosaur joins soccer team

Training 12 Mar 2026 World

Historic Dates, english, #175
Memo. time: 5 min

Key: bae055a7
Recall time: 15 min

161	Dinosaur bone finds treasure
162	Wizards reveal magic is real
163	Giant shrimp steps back
164	Fashion fair in Frankfurt
165	Aliens adopt dogs
166	Forest becomes fast food
167	Description of the immune system
168	Clouds knit sweaters
169	Dragon runs coffee shop
170	Talking tree reads poetry
171	Socks reveal secrets when washed
172	1. Broadcast of Wetten Dass
173	Crocodiles in the Gotha Canal
174	Overtuned lorry sheds load
175	Time travel barbershop opens